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Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded. 
 

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.Com. I, II year (Theory + MCQ Pattern) (CBCS) & III year (Theory Pattern) 

(CBCS/CGPA) (Regular & Backlog) Examination Summer – 2020 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below at all Centres 

simultaneously. 

 

Paper 
Code 
No. 

Subject & Paper No. Paper 
Code 
No. 

Subject & Paper No. 

 TUESDAY 24-03-2020 DAY: 01 

 
 
 
 
 

B.Com. II Semester 
(RB‐1) English (Compulsory) 
(Th+MCQ) 
 
(RA‐1) English (Compulsory) (New) 
 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
(1001) Environmental Study 
(Compulsory) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

215 
 

216 
 

217 
 

218 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

271 
272 

 
273 

 

B.Com. IV Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(RB‐3)  Hindi  
(RB‐4) Marathi  
(RB‐6) Urdu(New.)  
(RB‐7) Sanskrit  
(RB‐8) Pali 
(RB‐9) Additional English  
(RB‐10) Kannada  
 
Foreign Trade – VII (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VII (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ)     OR 
Computer Application – VII (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ)     OR 
Banking & Insurance ‐ VII (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ) 
________________ 
 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(RA‐2) Hindi  
(RA‐3) Marathi  
(RA‐4) Cancelled 
(RA‐5) Urdu  
(RA‐6) Sanskrit  
(RA‐7) Pali  
(RA‐8) Additional English 
(RA‐9) Kannada (NEW)  
Foreign Trade – VII (CBCS) (NEW)  OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VII(CBCS) 
(NEW)     OR 
Computer Application – VII (CBCS) 
(NEW)     OR 

Timing 
II & V Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon IV Semester : 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm 

I & VI Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noon III Semester : 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm 

B.Com. I & II Semester Theory Pattern (New)  10:00 am to 01:00 pm 

Course Code :  A 
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274 Banking & Insurance ‐ VII (CBCS) (NEW) 

 THURSDAY 26-03-2020 DAY: 02 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

101 
102 

 
103 

 
104 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

151 
152 
153 
154 

 
 

375 
 

325 

B.Com. I Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGES 
(RB‐11) Hindi) 
(RB‐12) Marathi  
(RB‐13) Urdu  
(RB‐14) Sanskrit  
(RB‐15) Pali  
(RB‐16) Additional English 
(RB‐17) Kannada  
Foreign Trade‐I (Th+MCQ)             OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – I 
(Th+MCQ)                                            OR 
Computer Application – I (Th+MCQ) 
                                                                OR 
Banking & Insurance‐I (Th+MCQ) 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
(RA‐10) Hindi (New) 
(RA‐11) Marathi (New) 
(RA‐12) Urdu (New) 
(RA‐13) Sanskrit (New) 
(RA‐14) Pali (New) 
(RA‐15) Additional English (New) 
(RA‐16) Kannada (New) 
Foreign Trade‐I (New)                 OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – I (NEW) 
Computer Application – I (NEW) OR 
Banking & Insurance‐I (NEW) 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Advanced Accounting & Auditing – II 
(CGPA) 
Advanced Accounting – II (CBCS) 

 
 

B.Com. III Semester 
(RB‐32) English (Compulsory)  
              (Th+MCQ) 

 
(RA‐25) English (Compulsory) (New) 

 FRIDAY 27-03-2020 DAY: 03 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

117 
118 

 
119 

 

B.Com. II Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(RB‐33) Hindi (Th+MCQ) 
(RB‐34) Marathi (Th+MCQ) 
(RB‐35) Urdu (Th+MCQ) 
(RB‐36) Sanskrit (Th+MCQ) 
(RB‐37) Pali (Th+MCQ) 
(RB‐38) Additional English (Th+MCQ) 
(RB‐39) Kannada  (Th+MCQ) 
Foreign Trade – III (Th+MCQ)  OR 
Tax Producer and Practice ‐III 
(Th+MCQ)      OR 
Computer Application – III (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 

 
 

B.Com. IV Semester 
(RB‐47) English (Compulsory)   
                (Th+MCQ) 
 
(RA‐41) English (Compulsory) (New) 
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120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
171 
172 
173 
174 

 
301 

Banking & Insurance – III (Th+MCQ) 
_____________ 
 

SECOND LANGUAGE 
(RA‐26) Hindi (New) 
(RA‐27) Marathi (New) 
(RA‐28) Urdu (New) 
(RA‐29) Sanskrit (New) 
(RA‐30) Pali (New) 
(RA‐31) Additional English (New) 
(RA‐32) Kannada (New) 
 
Foreign Trade – III  (New)      OR 
Tax Producer and Practice‐III (New)OR 
Computer Application – III (New)  OR 
Banking & Insurance – III (New) 
 

B.Com. V Semester 
Advanced Accounting‐I (CBCS) 

 SATURDAY 28-03-2020 DAY: 04 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

376 
326 

B.Com. I Semester 
(RB‐48) English (Compulsory) 
(Th+MCQ) 
(RA‐42) English (Compulsory) (New) 
 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Management Accounting – II (CGPA) 
Management Accounting – II  (CBCS) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

201 
202 

 
203 

 
204 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

251 
252 

 
253 

 
254 

B.Com. III Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(RB‐63) Hindi   
(RB‐64) Marathi  
(RB‐65) Urdu (Old) 
(RB‐66) Urdu (New.) 
(RB‐67) Sanskrit  
(RB‐68) Pali 
(RB‐69) Additional English  
(RB‐70) Kannada  
Foreign Trade – V (Th+MCQ)  OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – V 
(Th+MCQ)    OR   
Computer Application – V (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 
Banking & Insurance – V (Th+MCQ) 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
(RA‐60) Hindi 
(RA‐61) Marathi  
(RA‐62) Urdu  
 (RA‐63) Sanskrit  
(RA‐64) Pali 
(RA‐65) Additional English 
(RA‐66) Kannada    
 
Foreign Trade – V (CBCS)(NEW) OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – V (CBCS) 
(NEW)      OR  
Computer Application – V (CBCS) (NEW) 
     OR 
Banking & Insurance – V (CBCS) (NEW) 
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 MONDAY 30-03-2020 DAY: 05 

 
121 
175 

 
 

302 

B.Com. II Semester 
Financial Accounting – II (Th+MCQ) 
Financial Accounting (New) 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
Management Accounting‐I (CBCS) 

 
219 

 
 

275 
 
 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Advanced Corporate Accounting 
(CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
 
Advanced Corporate Accounting 
(CBCS) (New) 
 
 

 TUESDAY 31-03-2020 DAY: 06 

 
105 
155 

 

 
377 

 
327 

B.Com. I Semester 
Financial Accounting –I (Th+MCQ)  
Fundamentals of Financial Accounting 
(New) 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Economic Development & Planning in 
India – II (CGPA) 
 

Auditing –II (CBCS) 

 
205 

 
 

255 
 

B.Com. III Semester 
New Trends Corporate Accounting (CBCS) 

(Th+MCQ) 

 
New Trends Corporate Accounting (CBCS) 
(New) 

 WEDNESDAY 01-04-2020 DAY: 07 

 
122 

 
176 

 
 
 

303 

B.Com. II Semester 
Fundamentals of Stat & Maths‐II 
(Th+MCQ) 
Business Statistics and Mathematics 
(New) 
 
B.Com. V Semester 
Auditing‐I (CBCS) 

 
223 

 
279 

 
 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Advanced Cost Accounting (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ) 
Advanced Cost Accounting (CBCS) 
(New) 
 
 
 

 FRIDAY 03-04-2020 DAY: 08 

 
106 

 
156 

 
 

378 
 
 

342 
343 
344 

 
345 
346 

B.Com. I Semester 
Fundamentals of Statistics & Maths ‐I 
(Th+MCQ)  
Business Statistics (New) 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework – II 
(CGPA) 
 
Indian Economy‐II  (CBCS)  OR 
Rural Management‐II  (CBCS)  OR 
Labour Laws & Industrial Laws‐II  
(CBCS)  OR 
Travel & Tourism‐II  (CBCS)  OR 
The Right to Information Act‐2005‐II  
(CBCS)  

 
208 

 

258 
 
 

B.Com. III Semester 
Cost Accounting – I (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
 
Cost Accounting – I (CBCS) (New) 
 
 

 TUESDAY 07-04-2020 DAY: 09 

 
123 

 
178 

B.Com. II Semester 
Business Communications – II 
(Th+MCQ) 
Modern Business Communications – II 

 
221 

 
277 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Risk Management (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
 
Risk Management (CBCS) (New) 
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318 
319 
320 

 
321 
322 

 

(New) 
B.Com. V Semester 
 
Indian Economy‐I  (CBCS)  OR 
Rural Management‐I  (CBCS)  OR 
Labour Laws & Industrial Laws‐I  
(CBCS)  OR 
Travel & Tourism‐I  (CBCS)  OR 
The Right to Information Act‐2005‐I  
(CBCS)  

 
 

 

 WEDNESDAY 08-04-2020 DAY: 10 

 
107 
157 

 
 

 
379 

 
380 

 
381 

 

382 
383 
384 
385 
386 

 
387 
388 

 
 

328 
 

329 
 

330 
331 

 
332 
333 
334 

B.Com. I Semester 
Business Communication‐I (Th+MCQ) 
Fundamentals of Business 
Communication (New) 
 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice ‐ II (CGPA) 
OR 
Human Resource Management ‐ II 
(CGPA) OR 
E‐Commerce (Legal Framework & 
Technology) –III (CGPA) OR  
E‐Banking & Accounting ‐ II (CGPA) OR 
Co‐Operation – II (CGPA) OR 
Travel – II (CGPA) OR 
Foreign Trade – XI (CGPA)OR 
Tax Procedure & Practice‐XI  
(CGPA) OR  
Computer Application – XI (CGPA) OR 
Banking & Insurance‐XI (CGPA) 
 
 
Income Tax Law & Practice ‐ II (CBCS) 
OR 
Human Resource Management ‐ II 
(CBCS) OR 
E‐Banking & Accounting ‐ II (CBCS) OR 
Tax Procedure & Practice –XI (CBCS)  
OR 
Foreign Trade – XI (CBCS) OR 
Computer Application – XI (CBCS) 
Banking & Insurance –XI (CBCS) 

 
207 

 
 

257 
 
 

B.Com. III Semester 
Principles of Business Management 
and Practice (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
 
Principles of Business Management 
and Practice (CBCS) (New) 
 

 THURSDAY 09-04-2020 DAY: 11 

 
124 
177 

 

 

B.Com. II Semester 
Business Economics – II (Th+MCQ) 
Business Economics – II (New) 
 
 

B.Com. V Semester 

 
222 

 
 

278 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Advanced Planning in India (CBCS)  
(Th+MCQ) 
 
Advanced Planning in India (CBCS)  
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304 
 

305 
 

306 
307 
308 
309 
310 

Income Tax Law & Practice ‐ I (CBCS)  
OR 
Human Resource Management ‐ I 
(CBCS)  OR 
E‐Banking & Accounting ‐ I (CBCS)  OR 
Tax Procedure & practice IX (CBCS)OR 
Foreign Trade – IX                                 OR 
Computer Application – IX (CBCS)   OR 
Banking & Insurance ‐IX  (CBCS) 

 
 

(New) 
 
 
 

 SATURDAY 11-04-2020 DAY: 12 

 
108 
158 

 
 

389 
390 
391 

 
392 
393 
394 
395 
396 
397 
398 

 
 
 
 

335 
336 
337 

 
338 

 
339 
340 
341 

B.Com. I Semester 
Business Economics‐I (Th+MCQ) 
Business Economics (New) 
 
B.Com. VI Semester 
M‐VAT and Service Tax ‐ II    OR 
Marketing Management ‐ II   OR 
E‐Commerce (Marketing & Internet 
Advertising) IV    OR 
E‐Insurance & Accounting – II  OR 
Rural Development – II   OR 
Tourism – II     OR 
Foreign Trade –XII    OR 
Tax Procedure & Practice XII OR 
Computer Application – XII  OR 
Banking & Insurance‐XII 
 
 
 
Goods and Service Tax ‐ II (CBCS) OR 
Marketing Management‐II (CBCS)  OR 
E‐Insurance and Accounting‐II (CBCS) 
     OR 
Tax Procedure & Practice –XII (CBCS)  
     OR 
Foreign Trade – XII (CBCS)   OR 
Computer Application – XII (CBCS) OR 
Banking & Insurance –XII (CBCS)   

 
209 

 
259 

 
 

B.Com. III Semester 
Banking & Finance (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 

 
Banking & Finance (CBCS) (New) 
 
 

 MONDAY 13-04-2020 DAY: 13 

 
125 

 
126 
127 

 
128 

 
129 

 
130 

B.Com. II Semester 
Computer for Business & Tally ‐II 
(Th+MCQ)     OR 
Foreign Trade – IV (Th+MCQ)  OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – IV 
(Th+MCQ)     OR 
Computer Application – IV (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 
Banking & Insurance – IV (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 
Entrepreneurship‐II (Th+MCQ)  OR 

 
224 

 
225 

 
226 

 
 

227 
 

 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Income Tax ‐ II (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 
Foreign Trade – VIII (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VIII 
(CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
     OR  
Computer Application – VIII (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ)     OR 
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131 
132 

 

 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 

 
185 
186 

 
 

311 
312 
313 
314 
315 
316 
317 

Salesmanship‐II (Th+MCQ)   OR 
Office Management‐II (Th+MCQ) 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
Tally ERP 9.0 (New)    OR 
Modern Office Management (New)  OR 
Advertising (New)      OR 
Business Law‐II (New)     OR 
Foreign Trade – IV (Th+MCQ)  OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – IV (New) 
     OR 
Computer Application – IV (New) OR 
Banking & Insurance – IV (New) 
 

B.Com. V Semester 
Goods & Service Tax ‐ I (CBCS)  OR 
Marketing Management  ‐ I (CBCS) OR 
E‐Insurance  Accounting ‐ I (CBCS) OR 
Tax Procedure & practice  X (CBCS) OR 
Foreign Trade – X (CBCS)  OR 
Computer Application – X(CBCS) OR 
Banking & Insurance ‐X  (CBCS) 

 

228 
 
 
 

280 
281 
282 

 
283 

 
284 

 

Banking & Insurance ‐ VIII (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ) 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
 
Income Tax ‐ II (CBCS) (New)  OR 
Foreign Trade – VIII (CBCS) (New) OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VIII 
(CBCS) (New)    OR 
Computer Application – VIII (CBCS) 
(New)      OR 
Banking & Insurance ‐ VIII (CBCS) 
(New) 
 
 
 
 

 WEDNESDAY 15-04-2020 DAY: 14 

 
109 

 
110 
111 

 
112 

 
113 

 
114 
115 
116 

 
____ 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 

 
165 
166 

B.Com. I Semester 
Computer For Business & Tally ‐I 
(Th+MCQ)                  OR 
Foreign Trade – II (Th+MCQ)  OR  
Tax Producer and Practice – II 
(Th+MCQ)     OR 
Computer Application – II (Th+MCQ)   
     OR 
Banking & Insurance – II (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 
Entrepreneurship‐I (Th+MCQ)  OR 
Salesmanship‐I (Th+MCQ)   OR 
Office Management‐I (Th+MCQ) 
 
______________ 
Computer for Business (New)   OR 
Office Management (New)   OR 
Fundamentals of Salesmanship (New) OR 

Business Law‐I (New)   OR 
Foreign Trade‐II (New)                       OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – II (New) 
     OR 
Computer Application – II (NEW)     OR 
Banking & Insurance‐II (NEW) 

  
210 
211 

 
212 

 
213 

 
214 

 
 
 

260 
261 
262 

 
263 

 
264 

 
 

B.Com. III Semester 
Income Tax – I (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) OR  
Foreign Trade – VI (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
     OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VI (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ)     OR 
Computer Application – VI (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ)     OR 
Banking & Insurance – VI (CBCS) 
(Th+MCQ) 
___________________ 
 
Income Tax – I (CBCS) (New)  OR  
Foreign Trade – VI (CBCS) (New) OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VI (CBCS) 
(New)      OR 
Computer Application – VI (CBCS) 
(New)      OR 
Banking & Insurance – VI (New) 
(CBCS) 
 
 

 THURSDAY 16-04-2020 DAY: 15 

   
220 

B.Com. IV Semester 
Business Law (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
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276 

 

 
Business Law (CBCS) (New) 
 

 FRIDAY 17-04-2020 DAY: 16 

   
206 

 
256 

 

B.Com. III Semester 
Corporate Law (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) 
 
Corporate Law (CBCS) (New) 
 
 

 

 

lapkyd 
ijh{kk o ewY;ekiu eaMG 


