## Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded. <u>EXAMINATION PROGRAMME</u>

B.Com. I, II year (Theory + MCQ Pattern) (CBCS) & III year (Theory Pattern) (CBCS/CGPA) (Regular & Backlog) Examination Summer – 2020

The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below at all Centres simultaneously.

	Timing				
_	II & V Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noo		Semester : 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm		
_	I & VI Semester : 10:00 am to 12:00 noo		Semester : 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm		
	B.Com. I & II Semester Theory Pattern (New) 10:00 am to 01:00 pm				
Paper	Subject & Paper No.	Paper	Subject & Paper No.		
Code No.		Code No.			
NO.	TUESDAY 2		20 DAY: 01		
	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester		
	(RB-1) English (Compulsory)		SECOND LANGUAGE		
	(Th+MCQ)		(RB-3) Hindi		
			(RB-4) Marathi		
	(RA-1) English (Compulsory) (New)		(RB-6) Urdu(New.)		
			(RB-7) Sanskrit		
			(RB-8) Pali		
	B.Com. V Semester		(RB-9) Additional English		
	(1001) Environmental Study		(RB-10) Kannada		
	(Compulsory)	215	Foreign Trade – VII (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)		
		216	OR Tax Producer and Practice – VII (CBCS) (Th+MCO) OR		
		217	Computer Application – VII (CBCS)		
		218	(Th+MCQ) OR Banking & Insurance - VII (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)		
			SECOND LANGUAGE (RA-2) Hindi		
			(RA-3) Marathi		
			(RA-4) Cancelled		
			(RA-5) Urdu		
			(RA-6) Sanskrit		
			(RA-7) Pali		
			(RA-8) Additional English		
		271	(RA-9) Kannada (NEW) Foreign Trade – VII (CBCS) (NEW) OR		
		271 272	Tax Producer and Practice – VII(CBCS)		
		273	(NEW) OR Computer Application – VII (CBCS) (NEW) OR		

	1	274	Banking & Insurance - VII (CBCS) (NEW)
	THURSDAY		
		20-03-20	
	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester
	SECOND LANGUAGES		(RB-32) English (Compulsory)
	(RB-11) Hindi) (RB-12) Marathi		(Th+MCQ)
	(RB-12) Marathi		(DA 25) English (Commulatory) (Nam)
	(RB-13) Urdu		(RA-25) English (Compulsory) (New)
	(RB-14) Sanskrit		
	(RB-15) Pali (RB-16) Additional English		
	(RB-16) Additional English		
101	(RB-17) Kannada Foreign Trade-I (Th+MCQ) OR		
101	Tax Producer and Practice – I		
102			
103	( - <b>(</b> ) -		
105	Computer Application – I (Th+MCQ) OR		
104	_		
104	Banking & Insurance-I (Th+MCQ)		
	(RA-10) Hindi (New)		
	(RA-11) Marathi (New)		
	(RA-12) Urdu (New)		
	(RA-13) Sanskrit (New)		
	(RA-14) Pali (New)		
	(RA-15) Additional English (New)		
	(RA-16) Kannada (New)		
151	Foreign Trade-I (New) <b>OR</b>		
152	Tax Producer and Practice – I (NEW)		
153	Computer Application – I (NEW) <b>OR</b>		
154	Banking & Insurance-I (NEW)		
	B.Com. VI Semester		
375	Advanced Accounting & Auditing – II		
	(CGPA)		
325	Advanced Accounting – II (CBCS)		
	FRIDAY 27	-03-202	
	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester
	SECOND LANGUAGE		(RB-47) English (Compulsory)
	(RB-33) Hindi (Th+MCQ)		(Th+MCQ)
	(RB-34) Marathi (Th+MCQ)		
	(RB-35) Urdu (Th+MCQ)		(RA-41) English (Compulsory) (New)
	(RB-36) Sanskrit (Th+MCQ)		
	(RB-37) Pali (Th+MCQ) (PR-28) Additional English (Th+MCQ)		
	(RB-38) Additional English (Th+MCQ) (RB-39) Kannada (Th+MCQ)		
117	Foreign Trade – III (Th+MCQ) OR		
117	Tax Producer and Practice -III		
110	(Th+MCQ) OR		
119	Computer Application – III (Th+MCQ)		
	OR		

120	Banking & Insurance – III (Th+MCQ)		
	SECOND LANGUAGE (RA-26) Hindi (New) (RA-27) Marathi (New) (RA-28) Urdu (New) (RA-29) Sanskrit (New) (RA-30) Pali (New) (RA-31) Additional English (New) (RA-32) Kannada (New)		
171 172 173 174	Foreign Trade – III (New) OR Tax Producer and Practice-III (New)OR Computer Application – III (New) OR Banking & Insurance – III (New)		
201	B.Com. V Semester		
301	Advanced Accounting-I (CBCS) SATURDAY 2	28-03-20	020 DAY: 04
376 326	B.Com. I Semester (RB-48) English (Compulsory) (Th+MCQ) (RA-42) English (Compulsory) (New) B.Com. VI Semester Management Accounting – II (CGPA) Management Accounting – II (CBCS)	201 202 203 204	B.Com. III Semester SECOND LANGUAGE (RB-63) Hindi (RB-64) Marathi (RB-65) Urdu (Old) (RB-66) Urdu (New.) (RB-67) Sanskrit (RB-68) Pali (RB-69) Additional English (RB-70) Kannada Foreign Trade – V (Th+MCQ) OR Tax Producer and Practice – V (Th+MCQ) OR Computer Application – V (Th+MCQ) OR Banking & Insurance – V (Th+MCQ) (RA-60) Hindi (RA-61) Marathi (RA-62) Urdu (RA-63) Sanskrit (RA-64) Pali (RA-65) Additional English (RA-66) Kannada
		251 252 253	Foreign Trade – V (CBCS)(NEW) OR Tax Producer and Practice – V (CBCS) (NEW) OR Computer Application – V (CBCS) (NEW) OR
		254	Banking & Insurance – V (CBCS) (NEW)

	MONDAY 3	0-03-20	20 DAY: 05
121 175	<b>B.Com. II Semester</b> Financial Accounting – II (Th+MCQ) Financial Accounting (New)	219	<b>B.Com. IV Semester</b> Advanced Corporate Accounting (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
302	<b>B.Com. V Semester</b> Management Accounting-I (CBCS)	275	Advanced Corporate Accounting (CBCS) (New)
	TUESDAY :	<u>31-03-2</u>	
105 155	<b>B.Com. I Semester</b> Financial Accounting –I (Th+MCQ) Fundamentals of Financial Accounting (New)	205	B.Com. III Semester New Trends Corporate Accounting (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
377	<b>B.Com. VI Semester</b> Economic Development & Planning in India – II (CGPA)	255	New Trends Corporate Accounting (CBCS) (New)
327	Auditing –II (CBCS)		
	WEDNESDAY	01-04-2	2020 DAY: 07
122	<b>B.Com. II Semester</b> Fundamentals of Stat & Maths-II (Th+MCQ)	223	B.Com. IV Semester Advanced Cost Accounting (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
176	Business Statistics and Mathematics (New)	279	Advanced Cost Accounting (CBCS) (New)
303	<b>B.Com. V Semester</b> Auditing-I (CBCS)		
	FRIDAY 03	8-04-202	20 DAY: 08
	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester
106	Fundamentals of Statistics & Maths -I (Th+MCQ)	208	Cost Accounting – I (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
156	Business Statistics (New)	258	Cost Accounting – I (CBCS) (New)
378	B.Com. VI Semester Business Regulatory Framework – II (CGPA)		
342	Indian Economy-II (CBCS) OR		
343	Rural Management-II (CBCS) OR		
344	Labour Laws & Industrial Laws-II (CBCS) OR		
345 346	Travel & Tourism-II (CBCS) OR The Right to Information Act-2005-II (CBCS)		
	TUESDAY 0	7-04-20	20 DAY: 09
	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester
123	Business Communications – II (Th+MCQ)	221	Risk Management (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
178	Modern Business Communications – II	277	Risk Management (CBCS) (New)

1			л Т
	(New)		
	B.Com. V Semester		
240			
318	Indian Economy-I (CBCS) OR		
319	Rural Management-I (CBCS) OR		
320	Labour Laws & Industrial Laws-I		
	(CBCS) OR		
321	Travel & Tourism-I (CBCS) OR		
322	The Right to Information Act-2005-I		
	(CBCS)		
	WEDNESDAY	08-04-2	
	B.Com. I Semester	0.07	B.Com. III Semester
107	Business Communication-I (Th+MCQ)	207	Principles of Business Management
157	Fundamentals of Business		and Practice (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
	Communication (New)	057	
		257	Principles of Business Management
	B.Com. VI Semester		and Practice (CBCS) (New)
379	Income Tax Law & Practice - II (CGPA)		
	OR		
380	Human Resource Management - II		
	(CGPA) OR		
381	E-Commerce (Legal Framework &		
	Technology) –III (CGPA) OR		
382	E-Banking & Accounting - II (CGPA) OR		
383	Co-Operation – II (CGPA) OR		
384	Travel – II (CGPA) OR		
385	Foreign Trade – XI (CGPA)OR		
386	Tax Procedure & Practice-XI		
	(CGPA) OR		
387	Computer Application – XI (CGPA) OR		
388	Banking & Insurance-XI (CGPA)		
328	Income Tax Law & Practice - II (CBCS)		
	OR .		
329	Human Resource Management - II		
	(CBCS) OR		
330	E-Banking & Accounting - II (CBCS) OR		
331	Tax Procedure & Practice –XI (CBCS)		
	OR Foreign Trade VI (CDCS) OD		
332	Foreign Trade – XI (CBCS) OR		
333	Computer Application – XI (CBCS)		
334	Banking & Insurance –XI (CBCS)		
	THURSDAY	<u>09-04-2</u>	
4.2.4	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester
124	Business Economics – II (Th+MCQ)	222	Advanced Planning in India (CBCS)
177	Business Economics – II (New)		(Th+MCQ)
		270	Advanced Discrimination in Letter (ODCO)
	B.Com. V Semester	278	Advanced Planning in India (CBCS)
l		1	

204	La source Travellance & Data string I (CDCC)		(Naw)
304	Income Tax Law & Practice - I (CBCS)		(New)
205	OR		
305	Human Resource Management - I		
200	(CBCS) OR		
306	E-Banking & Accounting - I (CBCS) OR		
307	Tax Procedure & practice IX (CBCS)OR		
308	Foreign Trade – IX OR		
309	Computer Application – IX (CBCS) OR		
310	Banking & Insurance -IX (CBCS)		
	SATURDAY	11-04-20	
100	B.Com. I Semester	0.00	B.Com. III Semester
108	Business Economics-I (Th+MCQ)	209	Banking & Finance (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
158	Business Economics (New)	950	
		259	Banking & Finance (CBCS) (New)
200	B.Com. VI Semester		
389	M-VAT and Service Tax - II OR		
390	Marketing Management - II OR		
391	E-Commerce (Marketing & Internet		
000	Advertising) IV OR		
392	E-Insurance & Accounting – II OR		
393	Rural Development – II OR		
394	Tourism – II OR		
395	Foreign Trade –XII OR		
396	Tax Procedure & Practice XII OR		
397	Computer Application – XII OR		
398	Banking & Insurance-XII		
335	Goods and Service Tax - II (CBCS) OR		
336	Marketing Management-II (CBCS) OR		
337	E-Insurance and Accounting-II (CBCS)		
	OR		
338	Tax Procedure & Practice –XII (CBCS)		
	OR OR		
339	Foreign Trade – XII (CBCS) OR		
340	Computer Application – XII (CBCS) OR		
341	Banking & Insurance –XII (CBCS)		
	MONDAY 1	3-04-20	
	B.Com. II Semester		B.Com. IV Semester
125	Computer for Business & Tally -II	224	Income Tax - II (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
	(Th+MCQ) OR		OR
126	Foreign Trade – IV (Th+MCQ) OR	225	Foreign Trade – VIII (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
127	Tax Producer and Practice – IV		OR
	(Th+MCQ) OR	226	Tax Producer and Practice – VIII
128	Computer Application – IV (Th+MCQ)		(CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
	OR		OR
129	Banking & Insurance – IV (Th+MCQ)	227	Computer Application – VIII (CBCS)
	ÖR		(Th+MCQ) OR
130	Entrepreneurship-II (Th+MCQ) OR		

131 132	Salesmanship-II (Th+MCQ) OR Office Management-II (Th+MCQ)	228	Banking & Insurance - VIII (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
179			
179	Tally ERP 9.0 (New) OR Modern Office Management (New) OR	280	Income Tax - II (CBCS) (New) OR
181	Advertising (New) OR	281	Foreign Trade – VIII (CBCS) (New) OR
182	Business Law-II (New) OR	282	Tax Producer and Practice – VIII
183	Foreign Trade – IV (Th+MCQ) OR		(CBCS) (New) OR
184	Tax Producer and Practice – IV (New)	283	Computer Application – VIII (CBCS)
	OR		(New) OR
185	Computer Application – IV (New) OR	284	Banking & Insurance - VIII (CBCS)
186	Banking & Insurance – IV (New)		(New)
	B.Com. V Semester		
311	Goods & Service Tax - I (CBCS) OR		
312	Marketing Management - I (CBCS) OR		
313	E-Insurance Accounting - I (CBCS) OR		
314 315	Tax Procedure & practice X (CBCS) OR		
315	Foreign Trade – X (CBCS) OR Computer Application – X(CBCS) OR		
317	Banking & Insurance -X (CBCS)		
017	WEDNESDAY	15-04-2	2020 DAY: 14
	B.Com. I Semester		B.Com. III Semester
109	Computer For Business & Tally -I	210	Income Tax – I (CBCS) (Th+MCQ) OR
	(Th+MCQ) OR	211	Foreign Trade – VI (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
110	Foreign Trade – II (Th+MCQ) OR		OR
111	Tax Producer and Practice – II	212	Tax Producer and Practice – VI (CBCS)
	(Th+MCQ) OR	0.10	(Th+MCQ) OR
112	Computer Application – II (Th+MCQ)	213	Computer Application – VI (CBCS)
112	OR Dephing & Incurrence JL (The MCO)	214	(Th+MCQ) OR
113	Banking & Insurance – II (Th+MCQ) OR	214	Banking & Insurance – VI (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
114	Entrepreneurship-I (Th+MCQ) OR		
114	Salesmanship-I (Th+MCQ) OR		
116	Office Management-I (Th+MCQ)	260	Income Tax – I (CBCS) (New) OR
		261	Foreign Trade – VI (CBCS) (New) OR
		262	Tax Producer and Practice – VI (CBCS)
159	Computer for Business (New) OR		(New) OR
160	Office Management (New) OR	263	Computer Application – VI (CBCS)
161	Fundamentals of Salesmanship (New) OR	_	(New) OR
162	Business Law-I (New) OR	264	Banking & Insurance – VI (New)
163	Foreign Trade-II (New) OR		(CBCS)
164	Tax Producer and Practice – II (New) OR		
165	Computer Application – II (NEW) OR		
165	Banking & Insurance-II (NEW)		
	THURSDAY	16-04-2	020 DAY: 15
			B.Com. IV Semester
		220	Business Law (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)

	276	Business Law (CBCS) (New)
FRIDAY 17	-04-202	0 DAY: 16
	206	<b>B.Com. III Semester</b> Corporate Law (CBCS) (Th+MCQ)
	256	Corporate Law (CBCS) (New)

संचालक परीक्षा व मूल्यमापन मंडळ